LC/UPC-LC/UPC, Duplex, 0S1, 3.0mm

Fiber Diameter: 9/125um
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DATASHEET

SPECIFICATIONS:
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DUPLEX LC-UPC/LC-UPC Single Mode 9/125 LSZH Yellow

RoHS

Cable Description

LSZH sheath
Aramid yarn
‘ Tight buffer

¢ Semi tight buffer fiber

e Flame-retardent jacket (LSZH)

¢ Small bending radius

¢ Building to building interconnection

¢ Indoor distribution

e Temperature range:
o0 During installation: -5°C up to + 50°C
o During operation: -20°C up to + 60°C
o During transport & storage: -25°C up to +70°C

e Fiber optic cable performance

o Number of fiber: 2core single mode G652D

e Outside diameter: 3.0mm

e Semi tight buffer: 0.9mm

¢ Nominal weight: 6,7kg

All rights reserved, including intellectual property rights. Technical data subject to modifications and delivery subject to availability. Any
liability that the data and illustrations are complete, actual or correct is excluded. Designations may be trademarks and/or copyrights of
the respective manufacturer, the use of which by third parties for their own purposes may infringe the rights of such owner.

Copyright © PeakOptical A/S 2008-2013. Published at www.peakoptical.com



www.peakoptical.com

LC/UPC-LC/UPC, Duplex, 0S1, 3.0mm

Fiber Diameter: 9/125um
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Bending radius: >45mm
Maximum attenuation: <0.4dB/km@310nm
<0.3dB/km@1550nm
Measurement: Wavelength (SM-A=1310nm & 1550nm, MM-A 850nm)
Product packing:

0 Zipper size —230mm x 230mm
0 1 pack—1 patch cord
0 Label size = 90mm x 55mm

Optical Measurement Single mode (UPC) | Single mode (APC)
Insertion loss <0.30dB <0.30dB
Return loss >50dB >60dB
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